NOTICE OF PUBLIC BUDGET HEARING FOR THE TOWN OF SHERMAN

Notice is hereby given that on November 20, 2019 at 6:00 p.m. at the Town Hall of the Town of Sherman a **Public Hearing** on the **Proposed 2020 Budget** of the Town of Sherman will be held. The Budget Hearing of the electors is called pursuant to Sec. 65.90(3) of Wisconsin State Statues. The proposed budget in detail is available for inspection at the Town Hall by appointment. The following is a summary of the **Proposed 2020 Budget**.

	<u>2019</u>	<u>2020</u>	<u>% Change</u>
	Current Budget	Proposed Budget	
General Fund			
REVENUES:			
Total Local Taxes	\$159,011.00	\$ 189,160.00	+18.960323499%
Intergovernmental Revenue	145,089.29	165,452.57	
Public Charges for Services	2,000.00	2,000.00	
Miscellaneous Revenue	20,875.00	25,050.00	
Carryover Funds Prior Year	107,205.39	78,977.16	
Bremer Loan	248,200.00	0.00	
TOTAL REVENUE	\$ 682,380.68	\$ 460,639.73	-32.495197548%
EXPENDITURES:			
General Government	\$ 54,199.00	\$ 58,087.56	
Public Safety	275,000.00	68,061.41	
Public Works	120,000.00	115,000.00	
Health & Human Service	24,181.68	27,531.14	
Capitol Outlay	196,000.00	150,000.00	
Other Financing Uses	13,000.00	13,000.00	
Debt Service	0.00	28,959.62	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES: \$ 682,380.68		\$ 460,639.73	-32.495197548%

NOTICE OF SPECIAL TOWN MEETING OF THE ELECTORS OF THE TOWN OF SHERMAN

Notice is hereby given a special Town Meeting of the electors of the Town of Sherman, November 20, 2019. The special Town Meeting will follow the completion of the Public Hearing on the proposed 2020 Town Budget, which begins at 6:00 p.m. at the Sherman Town Hall, N8425 CTY RD. "F". The special Town meeting of the electors is called to pursuant to Sec. 60.12 (1)(c) of Wisconsin Statutes by the Town Board for the following purposes:

- 1. To adopt the 2019 Town Tax Levy to be paid in 2020 to Sec. 60.10 (1) (a) of Wisconsin Statues.
- 2. To approve the total 2020 highway expenditures pursuant to Sec. 82.03 (2) of Wisconsin Statues.
- 3. To set the compensation for the elected Town Officials to be elected on April 7, 2020 and to hold the term of office from April 21, 2020 for two years pursuant to Section 60.32 of Wisconsin State Statues.

Dated this 29th day of October, 2019.

By: Ashley Score

Clerk/Treasurer, Town of Sherman

TOWN BOARD MEETING NOVEMBER 20, 2019

The regular monthly Town Board Meeting will be held on November 20, 2019 immediately following the Special Town Meetings. Agenda to be published separate.